Purchase of government bonds 257   240   224   209 0 -100% -100%

Other receivables 257 240 224 209 0 -100% -100%

TOTAL PUBLIC SECTOR ASSETS 390,001 409,691 369,068 363,670 464,183 28% 19%

TOTAL PUBLIC SECTOR ASSETS (net of

LEBAC/NOBAC/LELIQ)
200,986 238,441 202,281 209,331 252,275 21% 26%

TOTAL PUBLIC SECTOR ASSETS (net of

LEBAC/NOBAC/LELIQ)/TOTAL ASSETS
16.9% 21.0% 17.6% 18.1% 22.1%

MACRO Consolidated Change

13

1Q22 Earnings Release

Banco Macro’s transactional deposits represent approximately 49% of its total deposit base as of 1Q22. These

accounts are low cost and are not sensitive to interest rate increases.

Other sources of funds

In 1Q22, the total amount of other sources of funds increased 1% or Ps.3.9 billion compared to 4Q21. On a yearly
basis other sources of funds increased Ps.933 million. In 1Q22 Shareholder’s Equity increased 2% or Ps.5.4 billion
as a consequence of the Ps.5.4 billion total comprehensive income of the quarter; also in the quarter subordinated
corporate bonds decreased 6% or Ps.2.7 billion.

DEPOSITS

In MILLION $ (Measuring Unit Current at EOP) 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 QoQ YoY

Public sector 85,869 72,141 68,987 65,466 78,854 20% -8%

Financial sector 1,076 1,006 1,061 1,116 1,034 -7% -4%

Private sector 622,337 615,077 623,479 616,895 597,657 -3% -4%

Checking accounts 107,853 108,986 125,994 117,078 109,227 -7% 1%

Savings accounts 190,670 201,545 187,651 213,510 187,732 -12% -2%

Time deposits 309,505 287,540 293,951 270,962 286,855 6% -7%

Other 14,309 17,006 15,883 15,345 13,843 -10% -3%

Total 709,282 688,224 693,527 683,477 677,545 -1% -4%

Pesos 580,730 565,248 564,887 571,350 575,643 1% -1%

Foreign Currency (Pesos) 128,552 122,976 128,640 112,127 101,902 -9% -21%

EOP FX (Pesos per USD) 91.9850 95.7267 98.7350 102.7500 110.9783 8% 21%

Foreign Currency (USD) 1,398 1,285 1,303 1,091 918 -16% -34%

USD Deposits / Total Deposits 18% 18% 19% 16% 15%

MACRO Consolidated Change

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

In MILLION $ (Measuring Unit Current at EOP) 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 QoQ YoY

Central Bank of Argentina 31 34 28 25 22 -12% -29%

Banks and international institutions 807 792 653 319 161 -50% -80%

Financing received from Argentine financial institutions 944 165 80 164 1,826 1013% 93%

Subordinated corporate bonds 59,172 54,650 52,498 48,719 46,028 -6% -22%

Corporate bonds 7,839 3,399 3,247 3,471 3,096 -11% -61%

Shareholders' equity 263,735 255,119 264,600 276,906 282,328 2% 7%

Total other source of funds 332,528 314,159 321,106 329,604 333,461 1% 0%

MACRO Consolidated Change

14

1Q22 Earnings Release

Liquid Assets

In 1Q22, the Bank’s liquid assets amounted to Ps.630.7 billion, showing a 2% or Ps.15.3 billion increase QoQ, and
a 5% or Ps.32.5 billion decrease on a yearly basis.

In 1Q22, Leliqs and Other government securities increased 30% and 21% respectively and were partially offset by
a 12% decrease in Cash and a 133% decrease in Net Repos.

In 1Q22 Banco Macro’s liquid assets to total deposits ratio reached 93%.

Solvency

Banco Macro continued showing high solvency levels in 1Q22 with an integrated capital (RPC) of Ps.300.2 billion